REPORT NO. PN-2-200715-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/15/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000116863 License To DTV WSKY- 76324 Main 13 MANTEO, NC TIDEWATER TV LLC 07/13/2020 Granted
Cover TV

0000116952  License To DTV KSEE 35594 Main 20 FRESNO, CA NEXSTAR 07/13/2020 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING, INC.

0000116337  Minor FX W297CG 200852 107.3 FLINT, Ml CUMULUS LICENSING 07/13/2020 Granted
Modification LLC

0000105682  Renewal of AM KNBY 48750 Main 1280.0 NEWPORT, AR NEWPORT 07/13/2020 Granted
License BROADCASTING
Amendment COMPANY

0000117224  Modification  FX K208GB 78808 Main 89.5 CRESCENT EDUCATIONAL MEDIA 07/13/2020 Granted
of License CITY, CA FOUNDATION

0000117231 License To FX K208DV 93752 Main 89.5 ST. CLOUD, MN  EDUCATIONAL MEDIA 07/13/2020 Granted
Cover FOUNDATION

0000117619 License To LPT KO4RY-D 22863 Main 4 Colorado FULL GOSPEL 07/13/2020 Granted
Cover Springs, CO OUTREACH, INC.

0000115873  License To FX W247DK 202492 97.3 LEWISTON, ME  BLUE JEY 07/13/2020 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING
Amendment COMPANY, INC

0000116349  Minor FX W273CT 150660 102.5 CANTON, GA EDGEWATER 07/13/2020 Granted
Modification BROADCASTING, INC.
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File Number

0000116397

0000104635

0000116431

0000116861

0000117516

0000104634

0000098656

0000117317

0000117137

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

FX

DTV

LPT

FM

AM

DTV

DTV

Call Sign

K253CA

W274AW

K246CX

KTEN

K350K-D

WKXY

WDEK

WRSP-
TV

WBNG-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

138494
139155
201569
35666 Main
55625 Main
77755 Main
250 Main
62009 Main
23337 Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-200715-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/15/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

98.5

102.7

107.7

17

35

92.1

1170.0

16

City, State

EAGLE RIVER,
AK

RENOVA, MS

ST. GEORGE,

uT

ADA, OK

JULESBURG,
(6{0)

MERIGOLD, MS

LEXINGTON,
SC

SPRINGFIELD,

IL

BINGHAMTON,
NY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

EDGEWATER
BROADCASTING, INC.

DELTA RADIO LLC
CANYON MEDIA
CORPORATION
CHANNEL 49
ACQUISITION

CORPORATION

REGION 1 TRANSLATOR
ASSOCIATION

DELTA RADIO LLC
BROOMFIELD
BROADCASTING OF

LEXINGTON, INC.

GOCOM MEDIA OF
ILLINOIS, LLC

WBNG LICENSE, LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000105661

0000105754

0000117443

0000112572

0000117566

0000116345

0000117388

0000094350

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Comment #1 Granted on 07/13/2020 by letter ref 1800B3-SS.

Service

AM

AM

DTV

FX

DTX

FX

DTV

FM

Call Sign

wWQll

WzQz

WCIQ

W277A0

WEAU

W221Cl

WOTV

WIPR-
FM

Facility ID  Station Type

12712

16590

711

138923

7893

91551

10212

53860

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

1140.0

1180.0

12

103.3

17

92.1

17

91.3

City, State

SAN JUAN, PR

TRION, GA

MOUNT
CHEAHA, AL

ENON, OH

EAU CLAIRE,

Wi

GOOSE CREEK
,SC

BATTLE CREEK
, MI

SAN JUAN, PR

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

COMMUNICATIONS
COUNSEL GROUP, INC.

HS Producations,Inc.

ALABAMA
EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION
COMMISSION

Bradlee Beer

GRAY TELEVISION

LICENSEE, LLC

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING, INC.

NEXSTAR
BROADCASTING, INC.

PUERTO RICO PUBLIC
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000116980

0000117626

0000117315

0000080280

0000103816

0000105028

0000117234

0000098652

0000116951

ACTIONS

Purpose

Modification
of License

Tolling

License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Service

FX

DCA

FX

FX

FM

FM

DTV

FM

DTV

Call Sign

W296CX

KLMB-

CD

K258AB

W274CC

KAMJ

KOKR

KRNV-
DT

WZSN

KYLE-TV

Facility ID  Station Type

146792

38585

18799

201237

24666

48743

60307

68852

60384

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

107.1

23

99.5

102.7

93.9

96.7

12

103.5

29

City, State

WINDER, GA

EL DORADO,

AR

MODESTO, CA

GREENWOOD,

SC

GOSNELL, AR

NEWPORT, AR

RENO, NV

GREENWOOD,
SC

BRYAN, TX

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

BARROW RADIO
BROADCASTING LLC

KINGDOM
BROADCASTING, INC.

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

BROOMFIELD
BROADCASTING, INC.

PHOENIX
BROADCASTING
GROUP, INC.

NEWPORT
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

Reno (KRNV-TV)
Licensee, Inc.

BROOMFIELD

BROADCASTING, INC.

NEXSTAR
BROADCASTING, INC.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

Status

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000116444

0000086398

0000117544

0000117438

0000117623

0000117416

0000105132

0000098654

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FX

FX

FX

DTV

LPT

DTV

AM

AM

Call Sign

W257BS

K244EX

W209CQ

WSBK-
TV

K18MS-
D
WLUK-

TV

WWIC

wCzz

Facility ID  Station Type

148362

153545

74437

73982

181263

4150

59421

68856

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

99.3

96.7

97.5

21

18

12

1050.0

1090.0

City, State

BAINBRIDGE,
GA

LAS VEGAS, NV

NEW

WILMINGTON,

PA

BOSTON, MA

AKRON, CO

GREEN BAY, WI

SCOTTSBORO,

AL

GREENWOOD,

SC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

Flint Media Inc.

FARMWORKER
EDUCATIONAL RADIO
NETWORK, INC.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE
UNIVERSITY

CBS TELEVISION
LICENSES LLC

BOARD OF
WASHINGTON COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

WLUK LICENSEE, LLC
SCOTTSBORO
BROADCASTING CO.,

INC.

BROOMFIELD
BROADCASTING, INC.

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Pending

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000117514

0000117413

0000117465

0000117517

0000117014

0000117299

0000116351

0000108671

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover
License To
Cover
License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Minor
Modification

Modification
of License

Service

DTX WHRO-
TV

DTV WCWF

LPT K16NJ-D

LPT K34PT-D

FX K274DE

DTV WTVA

FX K220FR

FX W212BZ

Call Sign

Facility ID  Station Type

25932

73042

6134

55616

202316

74148

76219

140468

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

31

15

16

34

102.7

11

91.9

90.3

City, State

HAMPTON-
NORFOLK, VA

SURING, WI

ANTON, CO

JULESBURG,
CO

GOLDEN

MEADOW, LA

TUPELO, MS

THOUSAND

OAKS, CA

BRENTWOOD,
KY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

HAMPTON ROADS
EDUCATIONAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOC., INC.

WCWF LICENSEE, LLC
BOARD OF
WASHINGTON COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS

REGION 1 TRANSLATOR
ASSOCIATION

COASTAL
BROADCASTING OF
LAROSE, INC.

MISSISSIPPI TV
LICENSE COMPANY, LLC

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

WAY MEDIA , INC.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/10/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200715-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/15/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000117570 License To DTX KCHF 60793 Auxiliary 10 SANTA FE, NM SON BROADCASTING, 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover INC.
0000117402  License To DTV WFTX- 70649 Main 34 CAPE CORAL, SCRIPPS 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover TV FL BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC
0000117470 License To LPT K33PA-D 6065 Main 33 STERLING, CO BOARD OF LOGAN 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS
0000117467  License To LPT K19LW- 6060 Main 19 STERLING, CO BOARD OF LOGAN 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover D COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS
0000105008  Renewal of AM KOSE 52902 Main 860.0 WILSON, AR NEWPORT 07/13/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING
COMPANY
0000117301 License To DTV WOLO- 60963 Main 7 COLUMBIA, SC  SOUTH CAROLINA 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover TV BROADCASTING
PARTNERS
0000117173 License To FX W231CT 157706 94.1 ORLANDO, FL CLEAR CHANNEL 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover BROADCASTING
LICENSES, INC.
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File Number

0000117328

0000117205

0000116429

0000104991

0000105755

0000117321

0000117568

0000117434

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

FX

FM

FX

DTV

DTV

DTV

Call Sign

K208EX

K217EM

W272BJ

KHLS

W256DP

WICS

WSEC

WNMU

Facility ID  Station Type

77977 Main
93793 Main
154196

63607 Main
203191

25686 Main
70536 Main
4318 Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

89.5

91.3

102.3

96.3

99.1

15

18

City, State

BRANDON, SD

BILLINGS, MT

FAIRLEE, MD

BLYTHEVILLE,
AR

SUMMERVILLE
, GA
SPRINGFIELD,
IL
JACKSONVILLE

,IL

MARQUETTE,
MI

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTHWESTERN - ST.
PAUL

CALVARY CHAPEL OF
TWIN FALLS, INC.

HOPE CHRISTIAN
CHURCH OF MARLTON,
INC.

SUDBURY SERVICES,
INC.

HS Producations,Inc.

WICS LICENSEE, LLC

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,
NORTHERN MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000117125

0000117396

0000101791

0000104675

0000117226

0000117578

0000116473

0000117588

0000117589

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
License To
Cover
License To
Cover
Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

LPD

FM

FL

FX

DTV

FX

DTV

DTV

Call Sign

WMAE-

TV

WIGL-LD

WADI

KBNF-LP

K255CW

WWPX-
TV

W298BU

WTVI

WLNE-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

43170 Main
181474
31412 Main
193182
93794 Main
23264 Main
138526
10645 Main
22591 Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

95.3

101.3

98.9

13

107.5

24

City, State

BOONEVILLE,

MS

ATLANTA, GA

CORINTH, MS

RUSTON, LA

BILLINGS, MT

MARTINSBURG
, WV

AVON PARK, FL

CHARLOTTE,
NC

NEW BEDFORD
, MA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

MISSISSIPPI
AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV

TRI-STATE CHRISTIAN
TV, INC.

EAGLE RADIO
NETWORK, INC.

LINCOLN PARISH
SCHOOLS AKA RUSTON
HIGH SCHOOL

CALVARY CHAPEL OF
TWIN FALLS, INC.

ION MEDIA
MARTINSBURG
LICENSE, INC.

Walco Enterprises, LLC
CENTRAL PIEDMONT

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WLNE Providence
License LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 9 of 10



REPORT NO. PN-2-200715-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/15/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000117419 License To FX W263AG 36237 Main 100.5 SOUTH COVENANT 07/13/2020  Granted
Cover WILLIAMSPORT BROADCASTING
Amendment , PA COMPANY, LLC

0000117622 License To LPT K350L-D 126051 Main 35 YUMA, CO REGION 1 TRANSLATOR  07/13/2020  Granted
Cover ASSOCIATION

0000117474  License To LPT K14SA-D 55622 Main 14 WRAY, CO REGION 1 TRANSLATOR  07/13/2020  Granted
Cover ASSOCIATION

0000105308  Renewal of AM WSOL 58832 Main 1090.0 SAN GERMAN, Alfredo Cardona 07/13/2020  Granted
License PR
Amendment

0000078616  Renewal of FX W250CG 138263 97.9 LEXINGTON, BROOMFIELD 07/13/2020  Granted
License SC BROADCASTING OF

LEXINGTON, INC.

0000097889 License To FX W241CR 200215 96.1 CLERMONT, FL  ONDA MEXICANA 07/13/2020 Dismissed
Cover RADIO GROUP, INC.

0000105048 Renewal of AM KXAR 33763 Main 1490.0 HOPE, AR NEWPORT 07/13/2020 Granted
License BROADCASTING

COMPANY
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